

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted: Lisa Sullivan, People & Communications Director

Council Meeting Date: September 19, 2023

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of 2024 City of Dripping Springs Holiday

Calendar.

Agenda Item Requestor: Lisa Sullivan

Summary/Background: This is to approve the 2024 holiday calendar.

Changes to the calendar:

- We have added June 19, as both the County and State have that as a holiday.
- We have marked April 8 (the eclipse) as a one-time holiday for 2024. We will need a lot of help that day, but there are non-essential employees that will not be needed. With traffic and not knowing about the internet/network connectivity, we want to make this a holiday.

The proposed calendar is attached.

Also attached are the holiday calendars for Hays and the State. Hays has 16 days, and the State has 15.

Our proposed shows 15 days (this includes the one-time 2024 holiday of the eclipse).

Commission
Recommendations:

N/A

Recommended Council Actions:

Approve the 2024 City of Dripping Springs Holiday Calendar

Attachments: Proposed CODS 2024 Holiday Calendar

Calendars of the State and Hays County

Next Steps/Schedule: Issue approved calendar and enter holidays on City website calendar